EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

Radiological/Hazardous Materials Protection

Facilities At Risk Due to their Proximity

(Schools, Hospitals, Nursing Homes, Day Care Centers, etc.)

MNWALK 65

A listing of additional facilities subject to additional risk due to their proximity to facilities subject to the requirements of SARA Title III can be found electronically on e-plan and also the Rice County ArcGIS mapping along with hard copies of the maps located in the EOC.

The E-Plan site is located at the following link: https://erplan.net

The reportable quantities of Hazardous materials within our communities are maintained in an online computer database referred to as E-Plan. First Responders are required to register online to access this data for preplanning and emergency response. First Responders need to pre-register to receive a user name and password to access the information.

This information has also been placed into the Rice County GIS Layers within the Rice County Beacon Site & ArcGis mapping to be viewed electronically.

A hard copy of the Emergency Management Report, provided by E-Plan along with a listing from the Department of Public Safety Emergency Response Commission, documents the 302/312 facilities in the area, which are considered the covered facilities in our area. This document also lists the emergency contacts for each organization. A copy of the most current list is located in the Emergency Operations Center.

Maps of the locations of these facilities can be found on E-plan and also in the Rice County Beacon Site & ArcGIS mapping. Maps are also in the hard copy located in the EOC.

Attachment 2

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

Radiological/Hazardous Materials Protection

Release Determination - Facility

MNWALK 57 MNWALK 68

The following facility(s) have established systems, methods, and/or procedures for determining that a release of a hazardous substance has occurred:

Facility

Description of System, Method, and/or Procedure

- 302 facilities in Rice County ascertain the release of hazardous substances by a process of physical inspection.
- Each 302 facility's emergency coordinator(s) or their designee will determine if an emergency exists.
- Local and state emergency response numbers, as well as the National Response Center, will be called by the 302 facility's emergency coordinator or designee immediately upon determination that an emergency exists.

RICE COUNTY Annex L

Attachment 2

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

Radiological/Hazardous Materials Protection

Transportation Routes of Extremely Hazardous Materials MNWALK 63

Primary Routes

Interstate 35

Minnesota 3

Minnesota 60

Minnesota 21

Minnesota 246

Minnesota 19

Secondary Routes

Minnesota 99

Rice County 19

Rice County 15

Rice County 38

Rice County 12

Rice County 29

Rice County 1

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

Radiological/Hazardous Materials Protection

